

à

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19203/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2013 in RP No.105/2013 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

BASANTI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHARI LAL (D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20060 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Shukla,Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has  
submitted that the appeal was not pressed not on the basis of  
any written instructions from the client, hence, issue notice.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo, as it obtains  
today, for a period of three months.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|