

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19203/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2013 in RP No.105/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

BASANTI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHARI LAL (D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20060 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Pankhuri Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, appears and accepts notice for respondent Nos. 1(a), (b), (c), 2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.19203/2013 and SLP(C) NO. 20060 of 2013, who will file Vakalatnama for them.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve a copy of the special leave petitions upon the Standing Counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh, whose name shall be shown by the Registry in the Cause List on the next date of hearing.

Interim order granted by this Court on 05.07.2013 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Adjourned for four weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER