

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19203/2013

BASANTI LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHARI LAL (D) THR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20060 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Pankhuri Bhardwaj,adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti in relation to respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.19203/13 and respondent Nos.6 and 7 in SLP(C) No.20060/13. No appearance for them.

It is further reported that respondent Nos. 5 and 6 in SLP(C) No.19203/13 have refused to accept dasti. I am not inclined to treat it as proper service.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.81

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the above respondents.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

|

|

| (Sunil Thomas)  
| Registrar

|