

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19203/2013

BASANTI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHARI LAL (D) THR.LRS.& ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20060/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19203/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to comply with the terms of the office report.

The served respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

List again on 16.3.2015.

SLP(C) No. 20060/2013

The respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules, if and when the connected one gets ready for listing.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG