

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19203/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2013
in RP No. 105/2013 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

BASANTI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHARI LAL (D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20060/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 03/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

